

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1025

Page 1, line 5, remove the first "and"

Page 1, line 7, after "licenses" insert "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 4, line 11, after "distribution" insert ". A license issued under this subsection is valid during the period of the deer bow season"

Page 7, line 24, after the underscored comma insert "if determined appropriate by the director based on the sustainability of the species population."

Page 7, line 24, replace "authorize issuance" with "issue"

Page 7, line 25, remove "of"

Page 8, line 5, replace "a" with "up to two"

Page 8, line 6, replace "license" with "licenses"

Page 12, after line 2, insert:

**"SECTION 8. EMERGENCY.** This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Re-number accordingly